

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.92 of 2009

State of Odisha

....

Petitioner

Mr. Tapas Kumar Praharaj, SC

-versus-

Srinath Sahoo

....

Opp. Party

**CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

ORDER

01.12.2023

Hybrid Mode

Order No.

07.

1. Learned Standing Counsel for the petitioner-State submits that he shall serve copy of the petition on the learned counsel who has entered appearance for the opposite party within seven working days.

Prayer is allowed.

Let copy of the petition be served on the learned counsel for the opposite party within seven working days. Receipt be filed in the Registry.

**(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge**

jyostna