



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLLP No.92 of 2009

State of Orissa

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –
Ms. B.K. Sahu, A.G.A.

-versus-

Srinath Sahoo

.....

Opp. Party

Represented By Adv. -
Mr. S.K. Joshi

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
07.11.2025

Order No.

08.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Digitized copy of the Trial Court Record be called for in the meantime.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 01.12.2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil