



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLLP No.92 of 2009

State of Orissa

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA

-versus-

Srinath Sahoo

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. S.K.Joshi

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

09.12.2025

Order No.

- 09.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Mr. S.K. Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the sole Opposite Party stated that he has not received any copy of the leave application.
 3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to serve a copy of the leave application on the learned counsel for the sole Opposite Party.
 4. List this matter in the week commencing 5th January, 2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis